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Technical Data Sheet: Fasteners and Accessories 

Fasteners 

Clip Screw 
Name SKU # Material Length Diameter 

Clip Screw for 
Steel Furring 

B885116 Stainless Steel 
410 

16mm 
(5/8”) 

4.6mm 
(3/16”) 

Clip Screw for Steel 
Studs through 
Sheathing 

B885130 
Stainless Steel 

410 
30mm 

(1-3/16”) 
4.6mm 
(3/16”) 

Clip Screw for 
Wood 

B881135 Stainless Steel 
410 

35mm 
(1-3/8”) 

4.2mm 
(#8, 5/32”) 

Clip Screw for 
Wood Long 

B88553 Stainless Steel 
410 

55mm 
(2-3/16”) 

4.2mm 
(#8, 5/32”) 

Face Fasteners 
Name SKU # Material Length Diameter *Pre-drill bit

size 

Face Nail 
for Wood 
Long 

B8765R400 
Stainless Steel 304 with 

painted coating 65 mm 
(2-9/16”) 

3.0 mm 
(1/4”) 

4.0mm 
(5/32”) 

(Ringshank) 

Face Screw 
for Steel 

B885245 Stainless Steel 410 45mm 
(1-49/64”) 

4.6mm 
(3/16”) 

5.6mm 
(7/32”) 

Studs 
through 
Sheathing 

Face Screw 
for Steel 

B885260 Stainless Steel 410 60mm 
(2-1/4”) 

4.6mm 
(3/16”) 

5.6mm 
(7/32”) 

Studs 
through 
Sheathing 

*Pre-drill CERACLAD panel with recommended drill bit before installing face fasteners. This helps to prevent panel cracking and chipping.



Accessories 

Clips 

Name SKU # Material Dimensions Depth 

Panel Clip 
B10115 Hot dip ZAM™ coated 

steel 
w: 66mm (2-5/8”) 
h: 60mm (2-3/8) 

15mm 
(5/8”) 

Corner Clip 
B10153 Hot dip ZAM™ coated 

steel 
w: 44mm (1-3/4”) 
h: 45mm (1-3/4”) 

15mm 
(5/8”) 

Starter Bars 

Name Profile SKU # Material Dimensions Depth 

Horizontal Starter Bar 
B101152 

Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel h: 30mm 
(1-3/16”) 

l: 3030mm (10 ft) 

15mm 
(5/8”) 

Vertical Starter Bar 
B10157HG 

Hot dip zinc/aluminum coated 
steel with a polyester paint 

finish 

h: 35.6mm 
(1-3/8”) 

l: 3030 mm (10ft) 

15mm 
(5/8”) 

Caulking Joiner Bars 

Name Profile and dimensions SKU # Material 

Horizontal Joiner 
(Standard, Double 

Flange) 

B2716 Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel 

Horizontal Joiner 
*(Single Flange) 

B2716K Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel 

Vertical 
Joiner 

B2713K Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel 

T & L Joiner Bars 

Name Profile and dimensions SKU # Material 

T Joiner B3616F4 Aluminum 

L Joiner B3616KF4 Aluminum 

*The Horizontal Joiner (Single Flange) is intended for use only around openings, inside corners, and Ceraclad pre-formed corners (2 per 
corner). Please use the Standard Double Flanged Horizontal Joiner at all other field panel joints.



Name SKU # Material Unit of Measurement 

Spacer Block 
(15mm) 

Self-Adhered 

RY82S15 Polypropylene and 
Polyethylene 

6 Strips per box: 
l:1000mm (3’-3/8”) 

132  blocks per box 
Each Block: 

w: 45mm 
h: 40mm 
d: 15mm(5/8”) 

Repair Putty Kit B4901 Non-shrinking 
Polymer 

350 g / Kit 

Cut Edge Sealer 
LTKBM3103C Alkoxy Silane 37.5 oz 

1.11 liter 
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