

Technical Data Sheet: Fasteners and Accessories

Fasteners

Clip Screw	Clip Screw						
Name		SKU #	Material	Length	Diameter		
Clip Screw for Steel Furring	(james-	B885116	Stainless Steel 410	16mm (5/8")	4.6mm (3/16")		
Clip Screw for Steel Studs through Sheathing	(hammann)	B885130	Stainless Steel 410	30mm (1-3/16")	4.6mm (3/16")		
Clip Screw for Wood	()	B881135	Stainless Steel 410	35mm (1-3/8")	4.2mm (#8, 5/32")		
Clip Screwfor Wood Long	 	B88553	Stainless Steel 410	55mm (2-3/16")	4.2mm (#8, 5/32")		

Name		SKU #	Material	Length	Diameter	*Pre-drill bit size
Face Nail for Wood Long (Ringshank)	Secret divinal description of the second	B8765R400	Stainless Steel 304 with painted coating	65 mm (2-9/16")	3.0 mm (1/4")	4.0mm (5/32")
Face Screw for Steel Studs through Sheathing		B885245	Stainless Steel 410	45mm (1-49/64")	4.6mm (3/16")	5.6mm (7/32")
Face Screw for Steel Studs through Sheathing	<u> </u>	B885260	Stainless Steel 410	60mm (2-1/4")	4.6mm (3/16")	5.6mm (7/32")

^{*}Pre-drill CERACLAD panel with recommended drill bit before installing face fasteners. This helps to prevent panel cracking and chipping.

Accessories

Clips							
Name		SKU #	Material	Dimensions	Depth		
Panel Clip		B10115	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel	w: 66mm (2-5/8") h: 60mm (2-3/8)	15mm (5/8")		
Corner Clip		B10153	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel	w: 44mm (1-3/4") h: 45mm (1-3/4")	15mm (5/8")		

Starter Bars							
Name		Profile	SKU#	Material	Dimensions	Depth	
Horizontal Starter Bar		7	B101152	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel	h: 30mm (1-3/16") I: 3030mm (10 ft)	15mm (5/8")	
Vertical Starter Bar			B10157HG	Hot dip zinc/aluminum coated steel with a polyester paint finish	h: 35.6mm (1-3/8") I: 3030 mm (10ft)	15mm (5/8")	

Caulking Joiner Bars							
Name		Profile and dimensions	SKU#	Material			
Horizontal Joiner (Standard, Double Flange)	VII. 1227-1-0	9mm 21mm 4.5mm	B2716	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel			
Horizontal Joiner *(Single Flange)		9mm 18mm 4.5mm	B2716K	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel			
Vertical Joiner		9 mm 52 1 5.5 mm 4.5 mm 54 mm	B2713K	Hot dip ZAM™ coated steel			
T & L Joiner Bars	T & L Joiner Bars						
Name		Profile and dimensions	SKU#	Material			
T Joiner		22.6mm	B3616F4	Aluminum			
L Joiner		22.6mm 1.2mm	B3616KF4	Aluminum			

^{*}The Horizontal Joiner (Single Flange) is intended for use only around openings, inside corners, and Ceraclad pre-formed corners (2 per corner). Please use the Standard Double Flanged Horizontal Joiner at all other field panel joints.

Name		SKU #	Material	Unit of Measurement
Spacer Block (15mm) Self-Adhered		RY82S15	Polypropylene and Polyethylene	6 Strips per box: l:1000mm (3'-3/8") 132 blocks per box Each Block: w: 45mm h: 40mm d: 15mm(5/8")
Repair Putty Kit	SEASON	B4901	Non-shrinking Polymer	350 g/Kit
Cut Edge Sealer	Shin.Elsu	LTKBM3103C	Alkoxy Silane	37.5 oz 1.11 liter